

For Immediate Release

Contact: Kristen E. Lancia, Marketing Officer

Email: kristen.lancia@waynebank.com

Phone: (570) 253-8594

Wayne Bank Supports the Human Resources Foundation

Honesdale, PA – Lewis J Critelli, President and Chief Executive Officer of Wayne Bank, is pleased to announce that the Bank will support the Human Resources Foundation with a \$2,500.00 contribution.

"Wayne Bank is proud to continue our support of the Human Resources Foundation," stated Mr. Critelli. "The Foundation supports a variety of programs and services that are important to our local communities and we are pleased to be able to contribute to their mission."

The Human Resources Foundation (HRF) believes in providing sustaining funding support to programs and services at the Human Resources Center, Inc. (HRC) that empower the lives of individuals with intellectual disabilities so that they may live their lives to the fullest potential. As a public charity supporting organization, the HRF provides public project grants, school scholarships, and long-term financial support to HRC's programs and services that serve individuals throughout six counties in Northeastern Pennsylvania. Specific HRC programs that are funded by the HRF include the HRC Summer Camp Program

in the Pocono Mountain School District, the HRC American Sign Language Training and Social Club Program in Honesdale, and Consumer Support Services in which HRF provides direct support to individuals in need during medical procedures, special excursions, or continuing education. For more information please visit https://www.humanresourcesfoundation.com/.

Wayne Bank is a subsidiary of Norwood Financial Corp., Member FDIC, and is located in Honesdale, Pennsylvania. The Bank has 27 Community Offices serving Wayne, Pike, Monroe, Lackawanna, and Luzerne Counties in Pennsylvania, along with Delaware and Sullivan Counties in New York State. The stock trades on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol— NWFL.

###